�COMPLETE APPRAISAL� for additional information regarding the Resort ski market analysis.

Finance Plan. The full development of the property within the District requires the
expenditure of substantial amounts of capital. Table 7 below has been provided by the Developer to
indicate its present projection of the sources and uses of funds associated with the development of the
District. There can be no assurance that the Developer will have timely access to the sources of
funds which will be necessary to complete the proposed development. There can also be no
assurance that there will be no substantial changes in the sources and uses of funds shown below.
Table 7 reflects the Developer�s current projections of costs associated with developing the property
within the District. Many factors beyond the Developer�s control, or a decision by the Developer to
alter its current plans, may cause the Developer�s actual sources and uses of funds to differ from the
projections in Table 7. Table 7 is presented to show that expected revenues make the development
proposed feasible and not to guarantee a particular cash flow to the Developer.

42

TABLE 7

DEVELOPER�S PRO FORMA CASH FLOW(1)

thru 10/31/06 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012-2021 Total
Units
Zone 1�Phase 1 100 - - - - - - - 100
Zone 2�Phase 2 - 21 92 - - - - - 113
Zone 1�Phase 3 - - 3 46 15 15 15 43 137
Zone 2 - - - - - 50 50 254 354
Zone 3 - - 6 46 106 75 55 808 1,096

Total Units 100 21 101 92 121 140 120 1,015 1,800

Sales Revenue
Zone 1�Phase 1 $ 141,692,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 141,692,000

Zone 1�Phase 1- Commercial 4,365,000 26,965,000 - - - - - - 31,330,000
Zone 1-Phase 2 - 39,500,000 122,900,000 - - - - - 162,400,000
Zone 1-Phase 2 - Commercial - - 17,000,000 - - - - - 17,000,000
Zone 1-Phase 3 - - 8,326,000 127,672,000 46,978,000 48,848,000 51,655,000 159,664,000 443,143,000
Zone 2 - - - - - 112,599,000 117,103,000 671,035,000 900,737,000
Zone 3 - - 22,308,000 118,592,000 392,438,000 291,046,000 204,177,000 3,115,324,000 4,143,885,000

Total $ 146,057,000 $ 66,465,000 $ 170,534,000 $ 246,264,000 $ 439,416,000 $ 452,493,000 $ 372,935,000 $ 3,946,023,000 $ 5,840,187,000
Mello-Roos Reimbursements-
Series 2005 2,047,000 23,953,000 3,000,000 - - - - - 29,000,000
Mello-Roos Reimbursements-
Series 2006 - 21,938,000 12,956,000 106,000 - - - - 35,000,000
Mello-Roos Reimbursements-
Excess Special Tax - - - - - - - 19,626,000 19,626,000
Developer Cash Investment 139,421,000 - - - - - - - 139,421,000

Total $ 287,525,000 $ 112,356,000 $ 186,490,000 $ 246,370,000 $ 439,416,000 $ 452,493,000 $ 372,935,000 $ 3,965,649,000 $ 6,063,234,000

Direct Cost
Architecture & Other Soft Costs 41,355,000 4,805,000 34,188,000 41,162,000 38,974,000 34,618,000 26,556,000 281,886,000 503,544,000
Construction Cost 220,067,000 17,813,000 84,039,000 154,533,000 171,583,000 181,709,000 149,580,000 1,803,819,000 2,783,143,000
Carry & Other Cost 374,000 93,000 3,547,000 5,290,000 3,921,000 6,890,000 6,332,000 72,635,000 99,082,000
Sales & Marketing (Including
Commissions) 15,107,000 3,031,000 39,269,000 43,922,000 46,804,000 53,229,000 51,955,000 352,430,000 605,747,000

Total Direct Cost $ 276,903,000 $ 25,742,000 $ 161,043,000 $ 244,907,000 $ 261,282,000 $ 276,446,000 $ 234,423,000 $ 2,510,770,000 $ 3,991,516,000

Master Developer Adjustments
Infrastructure Cost-Public 30,230,000 8,388,000 12,956,000 12,179,000 9,506,000 5,766,000 1,633,000 - 80,658,000
Infrastructure Cost-Private 27,311,000 - 2,000,000 2,500,000 1,000,000 - 3,500,000 7,000,000 43,311,000
Common Cost & Entitlements 24,868,000 - - - - - - - 24,868,000
Mello-Roos Special Tax Carry - - 427,000 2,265,000 3,382,000 2,858,000 7,543,000 16,475,000

Total $ 82,409,000 $ 8,388,000 $ 14,956,000 $ 15,106,000 $ 12,771,000 $ 9,148,000 $ 7,991,000 $ 14,543,000 $ 165,312,000
Total Cost $ 359,312,000 $ 34,130,000 $ 175,999,000 $ 260,013,000 $ 274,053,000 $ 285,594,000 $ 242,414,000 $ 2,525,313,000 $ 4,156,828,000

Net Cash Before Bank (71,787,000) 78,226,000 10,491,000 (13,643,000) 165,363,000 166,899,000 130,521,000 1,440,336,000 1,906,406,000
Bank Activity(2) 71,787,000 5,341,000 22,379,000 71,134,000 (1,208,000) 10,567,000 (10,000,000) (170,000,000) -
Net Cash Flow-After Bank $ - $ 83,567,000 $ 32,870,000 $ 57,491,000 $ 164,155,000 $ 120,521,000 $ 120,521,000 $ 1,270,336,000 $ 1,906,406,000